TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SUNTRUST BANK | | 05/09/2007 | Georgia Bank: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Netalog, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2305-103 Orangewood Drive | |
| City: | Durham | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27705 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2805892 | TRANSPOD |
| Registration Number: | 3084600 | DLO |
| Registration Number: | 3084601 | DLO |
| Serial Number: | 78488243 | DIGITAL LIFESTYLE OUTFITTERS |
| Registration Number: | 3112948 | IBOOM |
| Serial Number: | 78488270 | IBOOM |
| Serial Number: | 78488286 | PODFOLIO |
| Registration Number: | 3035449 | TRANSCAST |
| Registration Number: | 3087420 | DLO |
| Registration Number: | 3141533 | JAM JACKET |
| Serial Number: | 78663250 | ACTION JACKET |
| Registration Number: | 3151038 | HOMEDOCK |
| Serial Number: | 78920482 | VIDEOSHELL |
| Serial Number: | 78920113 | VOICENOTE |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0615

900080094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NETALOG, INC. |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark I. Peroff |
| Signature: | /Mark I. Peroff/ |
| Date: | 06/22/2007 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=NY-#535802-v1-SUNTRUST_Trademark_Release_doc#page1.tif source=NY-#535802-v1-SUNTRUST_Trademark_Release_doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0616

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of May **9**, 2007 by SUNTRUST BANK, as the administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 13, 2006, (the "Security Agreement"), Netalog, Inc. and DLO Holdings, Inc. (collectively, the "Companies") have granted to Agent a security interest in, among other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 003427, frame 0753 on November 14, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Companies have requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreement, including in and to the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral, and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Companies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 75067457.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0617

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Agent

Fille: Vice

TRADEMARK RELEASE

RECORDED: 06/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0618